## 505872061 01/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5918889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUNTHER HH VON GYNZ-REKOWSKI	05/20/2019
MARK JOSHUA MILLER	05/07/2019
KEVIN JAMES RUDY	05/02/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WORKOVER SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	5535 BRYSTONE DRIVE
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16376321

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (337)593-7623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3375937623

**Email:** jwpatents@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT L. WADDELL

**Address Line 1:** 600 JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43301/171555-00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. WADDELL	
SIGNATURE:	/robert I. waddell/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2020-01-20 Assignment#page1.tif

source=2020-01-20 Assignment#page2.tif

source=2020-01-20 Assignment#page3.tif

source=2020-01-20 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051554 FRAME: 0540

505872061

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following persons jointly invented and own a certain invention titled "INTEGRATED MILLING AND PRODUCTION DEVICE AND METHOD," for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 5, 2019, bearing Serial No. 16/376,321:

Gunther HH Von Gynz-Rekowski, an individual of the full age of majority with a mailing address of 6430 Jackson Road, Montgomery, Texas 77316;

Mark Joshua Miller, an individual of the full age of majority with a mailing address of 202 Pinnacle CT, Valencia, PA 16059; and

**Kevin James Rudy**, an individual of the full age of majority with a mailing address of 1011 Charterwood Drive Apt. C302, Houston, TX 77070.

(hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as "ASSIGNORS").

WHEREAS, Workover Solutions, Inc., a Texas corporation with a business address at 5535 Brystone Drive, Houston, TX 77041 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, each of their full, entire, and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries to be obtained therefor and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any litigation before a court of law or an administrative agency or any proceeding before the U.S. Patent Trial and Appeal Board related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

{L0522142.1}

PATENT REEL: 051554 FRAME: 0541 THUS DONE AND SIGNED, on this 20 day of May GUNTHER HAT VON GYNZ-REKOWSKI

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HAVER / S

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>MAY</u> \_\_\_\_\_, 2019, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared GUNTHER HH VON GYNZ-REKOWSKI, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed for the uses, purposes, and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC Print Name: IRFAN KHAN

Notary No.:

Commission Expires: 1-19-2-2 3



THUS DONE AND SIGNED, on this 7th day of MAY, 2019.
MARK JOSHUA MILLER
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
STATE OF TEXAS Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF All egheny
On this 7 day of 00000000000000000000000000000000000
NOTARY PUBLIC  Print Name: Alcua Actvate  Notary No.: 1281272  Commission Expires: 1/21/22

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Alicia Altvater, Notary Public Allegheny County My commission expires January 21, 2022 Commission number 1281272

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, on this 2nd day of May	, 2019.

Rudy

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Harris

On this 2<sup>r</sup> day of 10 day and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed for the uses, purposes, and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Print Name: Chan 20802

Notary No.: 13189699

Commission Expires: 6-23-20

ETHAN LOPEZ : Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-23-2021 Notary ID 131184644

RECORDED: 01/20/2020